In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the L I Q 1 4
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

ton ey aite NoOtice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. In CVL

&

Companies House

B

01/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company number [ 0 ITI?I?WI? ’?’T

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful [ Moore's Building Supplies Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Jamie
Surname Taylor
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | The Old Exchange
Street | 234 Southchurch Road
Post town 1 Southend on Sea
County/Region ‘ Essex
Postcode ’?l?lTI_ITlEE_’_
Country ‘
u Liquidator's name o
© Other liquidator
Full forename(s) Wayne Use this section to tell us about
Surname Macpherson another liquidator,
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | The Old Exchange ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street another liquidator.
Post town | 234 Southchurch Road
County/Region ISouthend on Sea
Postcode [ S I?[TI——EI_EIE’_
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

E Liquidator’s release

‘ O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

Final account

I attach a copy of the final account.

E Sign and}iatE\ N

Liquidator's signature < 9

Iy
d

Signature date 2 T:f' ITIT FZ—WIV—‘I—F?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jamie Taylor

AH information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

|** " The OId Exchange
| 234 Southchurch Road
Post town
Southend on Sea
Caunty/Region Essex

== Is[s[t] [efefe]

Country

|Dx

| M= 01702 467255
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Moore's Building Supplies Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 16/03/2011 From 16/03/2011
of Affairs To 2711172017 To 2711112017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,000.00 Green Belt Land 10,000.00 10,000.00
Insurance Refund 2,171.18 2,171.16
Cash at Bank 2,523.42 2,523.42
733,684.00 Directors Loan Account 350,000.00 350,000.00
Sundry Refund 4,424.80 4,424.80
Bank Interest Gross 129.45 129.45
Bank Interest Net of Tax 0.02 0.02
369,248.85 369,248.85
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statement of Affairs Fee 12,500.00 12,500.00
Joint Liquidators' Fees 79,581.28 79,581.28
Office Holders Expenses 776.71 776.71
Accountants Fee 14,245 64 14,245.64
Accountants Disbursements 330.00 330.00
Agents Fees 950.00 950.00
Legal Fees 30,239.70 30,239.70
Legal Disbursements 2,869.00 2,869.00
Corporation Tax 24.63 24.63
Irrecoverable VAT 716.26 716.26
Storage Costs 950.25 950.25
Bank Charges 65.38 65.38
(143,248.85) (143,248.85)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade Creditors 4,495.58 4,495.58
(1,200.00) Baker Business Services NIL NIL
(261,027.00) H M Revenue & Customs - CT 221,504.42 221,504.42
(2,810.00) H M Revenue & Customs - Deferred T NIL NIL
(169,664.00) H M Revenue & Customs - S.419 Tax NIL NIL
(226,000.00) (226,000.00)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,500.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NiL
NiL NiL
317,483.00 NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

O

Jamie Taylor
Joint Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 27 November 2017 11:22



xcwiziczp

6 Begbies Traynor

Moore's Building Supplies Limited (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation

Period: 16 March 2017 to 21 September 2017



Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1985. This
report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of liquidators
Progress since appointment
Qutcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liquidators’ expenses

Unrealisable assets

Other relevant information
Conclusion

0 b0 00D 0 00 00 0

Appendices
1. Liguidators’ account of receipts and payments
2. Liquidators’ time costs and disbursements
3. Statement of Liquidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression
“the Company”

“the liquidation®

the liquidators®, ‘“we",
‘our” and “us”

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“secured creditor” and
“unsecured creditor”

“security”

“‘preferential creditor”

Meaning
Moore's Building Supplies Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)
The appointment of liquidators on 16 March 2011,

Jamie Taylor of Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234
Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, $S1 2EG

and

Wayne Macpherson of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange,
234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, SS51 2EG

The Insolvency Act 1985 (as amended)
The Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a security over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly {Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

{0 In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
security (Section 248(1){b)(i) of the Act); and

(i) In relation to Scotland, any security (whether heritable or moveable),
any floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any right of
retention (other than a right of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)b)(ii) of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose claim is preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act



2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s): Moore's Building Supplies Limited

Company registered number: 01688261

Company registered office: The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
§812EG

Former trading address: 35 Bedford Road, Clapham, London, SW4 7SG

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced: 16 March 2011
Date of liquidators’ appointment: 16 March 2011
Changes in liquidator (if any): None

4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

This is our final report and account of the liquidation and should be read in conjunction with the progress reports
to creditors dated 8 May 2017, 5 May 2016, 5 May 2015, 14 May 2014, 10 May 2013 and 23 Apsil 2012.

Receipts and Payments

Attached at Appendix 1 is our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 16 March 2017 to 21
September 2017.

Yout may recall in my previous report that details of assets realised was provided. However for ease these
realisations have been reiterated below:

Green Belf Land

The Company owned a parcel of Green Belt land which was professionally valued by agents ITC
Valuers. An offer to purchase the land for the sum of £10,000 was accepted upon our agent’s advice
and these sums have been received,

Insurance Refund
The sum of £2,171.16 has been received from Jeff Insurance Brokers Limited in this respect.
Cash at Bank

As at date of my appointment, the Company's bank account was in credit for the sum of £2,523.42 and
these funds have been transferred to the Liguidation account.



Directors Loan Account

One of the Company’s former directors owed the Company £733,684 in respect of an outstanding loan
account.

The sum of £350,000 has been received to date. The Joint Liguidators initially sought to liaise with the
director in respect of payment arears. However, the director's advisors, Baker Business Services Ltd,
advised that the director believed that the amount owed in respect of the director's loan was less than
£733,684.

The Joint Liquidators therefore instructed Neil Davies Solicitors to liaise with Baker Business Services
Ltd in this regard and a further £55,000 was received in settlement of the outstanding sums due.

Sundry Refund
The sum of £4,424.80 has been received from London Borough of Lambeth in this respect.

Bank Interest Gross

The total sum of £129.45 has been realised in respect of gross interest received on monies held in the
Liquidation account.

Bank Inferest Net of Tax

The total sum of £0.02 has been realised in respect of gross interest received on monies heid in the
Liquidation account.

Cost of Realisations

Stat nt of Affairs Fee

£12,500 has been paid fo Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP in respect of the Statement of Affairs Fee which was
agreed prior to the liquidation.

Accountants Fee

The sum of £12,745.64 plus VAT has been paid to the company’s financial advisers, Baker Business
Services Limited, for their assistance with the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and extensive
works carried out concemning the company’s tax and accounting issues.

The sum of £1,500 plus VAT has been paid to Hendersons, on account of work completed in relation to
the finalisations of the company’s corporation tax returns.

Accountants Dishursements

The sum of £330 plus VAT has been paid to Baker Business Services Limited in relation to their
outstanding disbursements.

Agents Fees

ITC Valuers have been paid the sum of £950 plus VAT in relation to the valuation of the company’s
assets.

Legal Fees

The sum of £30,238.70 has been paid to Neil Davies & Partners for their assistance with the collection
of the director’s outstanding loan account.



Leqal Disbursements

The sum of £2,869 has been paid to Neil Davies & Partners in relation to outstanding disbursements for
their assistance with the collection of the director's loan account.

Cormporation Tax

The total sum of £24.63 has been paid in relation to corporation tax incurred on monies held in the liquidation
bank account.

Storage Costs

The sum of £950.25 during the period has been paid to Archive Facilties (Southend) Limited for storage of the
company’s books and records. Archive Facilities (Southend) Limited is associated to partners of Begbies
Traynor (Central) LLP and therefore in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, as issued by R3,
this expense is deemed as a Category 2 disbursement which requires creditor approval. Approval was
obtained on the 16 March 2011.

Bank Charges

The total sum of £65.38 has been paid in relation to bank charges incurred on monies held in the liquidation
bank account.

What work has been done in the period of this report, why was that work necessary and what has been
the financial benefit {if any) to creditors?

Detaits of the types of work that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available
on our firm's website - hitp.//www.begbies-traynorgroup.cormfwork-details. Under the following
headings we have explained the specific work that has been undertaken on this case. Not every
piece of work has been described, but we have sought to give a proportionate overview which
provides sufficient detail to allow creditors to understand what has been done, why it was
necessary and what financial benefit {if any) the work has provided to creditors.

The costs incurred in relation to each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which is
attached.

General case administration and planning

s  Updating the electronically held inforrmation at this office;

» General filing and printing of incoming communications;

» Maintaining physical case files;

» Review and update of case compliance checklists;

+ Dealing with correspondence (physical and electronic) that is considered routine in the
context of the engagement and otherwise does not directly fall into other categories.

+ Overseeing and controlling the work undertaken on this engagement by junior staff;

»  Creation of file notes where necessary;

» Completion of six monthly case compliance and progression checklists;

» Ensure time recording data is compliant with Statement of insolvency Practice 9,

On this engagement, the work identified above does not hold direct commercial benefit to
creditors. Creditors benefit from this work as it ensures this particular engagement is dealt with fo
the standards expected and also in a timely fashion. Elements of this work are required to
comply with best practice and statue.



Compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rules and best practice

Reviewing the adequacy of the specific penalty bond periodically;
Ongoing consideration to ethical practice;

Ongoing consideration to money kaundering regulations;
Updating case checklists and statutory diaries where necessary;

Banking:

Maintaining and managing the officer holders’ cash book on this assignment.

Undertaking reguiar bank reconciliations of the liquidation bank account.

Complying with risk management procedures;

Preparing and processing cheque requisition forms for the payment of post-appointment
invoices;

Pre closure:
s Review of case in preparation for closure;
+ Preparing, reviewing and issuing final report to members and creditors;
» Preparing and issuing notice of final account to creditors.

On this engagement, the work identified above does not hold direct commercial beneft to
creditors. It is the duty of the appointed office holder to comply with the Insolvency Act and Rules
and creditors benefit frorn this being done to a standard expected of this fim.

Investigations

No investigations have been carried out during this period. However as covered in more detail in
our previous report the office holders are obliged, under the Company Directors Disqualification
Act (*CDDA") to conduct certain investigations into the affairs of the Company and its directors.
This has been previously undertaken and a report subsequently submitted

Realisation of assets

No realisation of assets has been carried out during this period.

Dealing with _all creditors’” claims (including employees), comrespondence and
distributions

Distributing funds to creditors.
Other matters which includes meetings, tax, litigation, pensions and travel
Tax/VAT

* Post appointment tax compliance -~ submission of corporation tax and VAT retumns;
+ Requesting post appointment clearance from HM Revenue & Customs in respect of
corporation tax and VAT.

What work remains to be done, why is this necessary and what financial benefit, if any,
will it provide fo creditors?

Closure
+ Filing of final retum at Companies House;
s Update physical and electronic case records following closure;



On this engagement, the work identified above does not hold direct commercial benefit to
creditors. it is the duty of the appointed office holder to comply with the Inscfvency Act and Rules
and creditors benefit from this being done to a standard expected of this firm.

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

The surns owed to creditors at the date of appointment (as detailed in the director's statement of affairs) are as
folkows:

Secured creditors
There are no secured creditors.
Unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors were estimated at £434,701.00 and we have received claims in the total sum of
£517,539.48.

An initial dividend as of January 2013 of 19.32 p in the £ totaling £100,000 has been paid to unsecured
creditors. Three further dividends including a final dividend was paid as follows-

Novemnber 2013

7.73 pence in the £ totaling £40,000

November 2015

9.66 pence in the pound totaling £50,000

April 2017

6.95 pence in the pound totaling £36,000

Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors.

Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors pursuant to Section 176A of the Act

To the best of our knowledge and belief, there are no unsatisfied floating charges created or registered on or

after 15 September 2003 and, consequently, there is no net property as defined in Section 176A(6) of the Act
and, therefore, no prescribed part of net property is available for distribution to the unsecured creditors.

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Cur remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the time properly given by us {(as liquidators) and the various grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters arising in the
winding up and we are authorised to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our
firn {defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our firm's
policy, details of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other information presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which is attached at Appendix 2 of this report.



Cur time costs for the period from 16 March 2011 to 21 September 2017 amount to £81,507 which represents
281.5 hours at an average rate of £289.55 per hour.

This includes 17.2 hours spent in the period covered by this report, 16 March 2017 to 21 September
2017, at an average composite rate of £285.73 per hour resulting in time costs of £4,914.50.

The following further information in relation to our time costs and disbursements is set out at Appendix 2:

u] Time Costs Analysis for the period 16 March 2017 1o 21 September 2017
a Time Costs Analysis for the period 16 March 2011 to 21 September 2017
a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charging policy

To 21 September 2017, we have drawn the sum of £79,581.28 towards these costs.

Disbursements

To 21 Septemnber 2017, we have also drawn disbursements in the sum of £776.71. it should be noted that of
this amount £68.50 relates to disbursements incurred pre — appointment.

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators Fees (E&W) 2015 which provides guidance on creditors’ rights on

how to approve and monitor a Liquidator's remuneration and on how the remuneration is set can be obtained

online at www.begbies-traynor.com/creditorsguides Alternatively, if you require a hard copy of the Guide,
please contact our office and we will arrange to send you a copy.

7. LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred since our appointment is attached at Appendix 3. A cumulative statement
showing the total expenses incurred since the date of our appointment also appears at Appendix 3.

8. UNREALISABLE ASSETS

Details of assets that proved 10 be unrealisable are detailed in Section 4 of this report.

9. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and liabilities and to identify any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds. In addition, as
explained in the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 88 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a liquidator is also required to consider the
conduct of the Company's directors and to make an appropriate submission to the Department for Business,
Energy and Industrial Strategy. We can confirm that we have discharged our duties in these respects.

Connected party transactions

We have not been made aware of any sales of the Company’s assets to connected parties.



10. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments is our final account of the winding-up, showing how the
liquidation has been conducted and details of how the Company's property has been disposed of.

Unless creditors object, by giving notice in writing within 8 weeks of the delivery of this report, we will have our
release from liability at the same time as vacating office. We will vacate office upon our delivering to the
Registrar of Companies our final account.

In accordance with The insolvency Regulations 1994 Paragraph 16(2), the liquidators may, at any time
after the expiration of a penod of one year from the date of dissolution, destroy or otherwise dispose of
the books, papers and other records of the company.

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our office
and speak to the case manager, lan Goodhew in the first instance, who will be pleased to assist.

Jamie Taylor
Joint Liquidator

Dated: 21 September 2017



APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Period: 16 March 2017 to 21 September 2017



Moore's Building Supplies Limited

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 0of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 16/03/2011 From 16/03/2011
of Affairs To 21/09/2017 To 21/09/2017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,000.00 Green Belt Land 10,000.00 10,000.00
Insurance Refund 2,171.16 2,171.16
Cash at Bank 2,523.42 2,523.42
733,684.00 Directors Loan Account 350,000.00 350,000.00
Sundry Refund 4,424.80 4,424 80
Bank Interest Gross 129.45 129.45
Bank Interest Net of Tax 0.02 0.02
369,248.85 369,248.85
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statement of Affairs Fee 12,500.00 12,500.00
Joint Liquidators' Fees 79,581.28 79,581.28
Office Holders Expenses 776.71 776.71
Accountants Fee 14,245 .64 14,24564
Accountants Disbursements 330.00 330.00
Agents Fees 950.00 950.00
Legal Fees 30,239.70 30,239.70
Legal Disbursements 2,869.00 2,869.00
Corporation Tax 2463 2463
Irrecoverable VAT 716.26 716.26
Storage Costs 950.25 950.25
Bank Charges 65.38 65.38
(143,248.85) (143,248.85)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade Creditors 4,495.58 4 .495.58
{1,200.00) Baker Business Services NIL NIL
{261,027.00) H M Revenue & Customs - CT 221,504.42 221,504 .42
(2,810.00) H M Revenue & Customs - Deferred T NIL NiL.
{169,664.00) H M Revenue & Customs - $.419 Tax NIL NiL
(226,000.00) (226,000.00)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,500.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
317,483.00 NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 Current (0.69)
Bank 1 Liquidity Manager Account 0.69
NIL

L
iy
-

Jamie Taylor
Joint Liquidator

21 September 2017 10:53



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a. Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP’s charging policy;
b. Time Costs Analysis for the period from 16 March 2017 to 21 September 2017

C. Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 16 March 2011 to 21 September 2017.



0LT Jobeusp eSSy
got Iefeuep loiueg
S6E Jopeuq
{anoy Jed 3)
Qe
ino-elieyd RIS 40 BpRID

EAOl0Y
S8 6JB LOIINCG ADUBAIOSU) SNOIUSIUGY D18 Ag INC perues diom o) Buididde seje) o-abieyo Wwelnd Byl 'SE0INBS
Bunediseaul 2suesc) sepiacid YOI Wiy § JePloy 8310 By} JO Juswiedep Isietaeds B §1 UOISIAIQ ADUBA|OSU] SNONLBIICT
S1F 2882 8] J0 esmOd 8ty SunNp UOISIAIQ ADUBAIOSU] SNOIVEIIDD DI F 0 S80IAKLS B} 85N ABw 8P|y Boy0 e ]

“SHUN BINUIW G LIl PERIOOBS 8] BLIL

"PEGLIBAD UB SB DBl
10U 513} ‘sesED 9} Aoelip pabieys st yeis Buue)yses pur eAneas|uWRE 'fEURIEREE SB Yons yBis ueddns Aq weds ewi]l

09l woddng
<18 JoEns|upYy gouRl]
S8l Jojensiuepy
GEZ JOLERBIUILPY JOBS
1114 JeBeuBpy JuBS|SSY
SIE safieuBiy
410 1eBeusy Jowes
S6E Jopallq
S6k Jeuyed
RIOU Jeyuny [puan 5918 jo epBI9
=~ 1LOZ AN |
{dnoy sed 3} epe yno-abieyn
SAOH0) 5B 918 Loda)

Sy} JO BlBp G4} 16 88 BeG-UC-pUSHNOS 6L o) Buk|dde sB1R) BU| 'SUCIIPUGD jexJew (B30 INB 0] AJBA Inq ‘Alleucheu
189 OB 958D B UG YoM ABW JRy) JB)s jo sepmil snoues ey} Aq pefireud SeiR) Syl WY [BUSIRU & § Joudas) selqfieg

S3LVH LNO-IADUVYHD HONAVHL §318939
Alsucnels ‘Buidesaioyd pue Buuitd ‘ejunsor) pue susyde|s L

JusweRIngsip | AroBeies & jo 188) o)
$9YSI1eS WYl 64} BSNETEY PEUILLBIBp ad UBD 98ED By 0F 1900 esed ay) aisyum epew oq ABw eBieyd B yBnoye esed
ay) o} pellieyd g Jou ||IM PUE SPEELIBAD 80130 jeseuct 8B pejBel) o AllBULCU (|1 amppuedxe o swe) Bupmol|o) Ul

19U aJB pejeis seunBl I Joyeesoy) NOY yore 1o} INoY Jed 13 18 PUB ‘painbe) uosied sad noy sed
S13 18 SIN0Y Z 0 0EMBUS WNWIIL # 8] BJBY} “SPICOBI PUB $00q By yoad Allesisiyd o} peunbal e pejwi (pusyinos)
SeIIIoE4 SAILDLY Bieyp XOq Jed g2 73 e peBieyo xoq pisoqpies jo UoIsIAGIY oW sed degg 1e pefueus §i epacos)
BUE $300q JO UOIDGIOD Ky eBeenW (epenb Jed xoq Jed 0653} ‘eoud peuohuswaoje syl Jey 18 pelreyd e sexoq
PAIpUNY oM} J8AD X0q sed Jeuenb Jad |13 18 pabBreio saxog papuny OML 0} Jno4 '§8X00 8eAn 0} dn o} Jeuenb jad
O3 jo sbuud unuuwy, (@8 Lode i 10 91D e e Bufidde som eyl Auedwoo peieiooese ue peRW (Pusnog)
esnlioey ealjary Aq pefusyo s (eswedxe | AoBew) B B ejgeebieyde) 10U Usym) SRJIODE) DUB SY0Oq j0 BlEucls

{jencudde o) wejgns) esad oy} o) peleyo 84 0] 08[B 852 U] 1SBJEIU] LB BEY UL} SU) UM
Jeuoioesd Aousa|osul pesuEDy B By AJIUe U A pepiaosd SB0IUes 0) 9118 LDk emipuadis jo swey Bulmolio) sl

ISRINU] UR RV JDIOK B0 UR YoM 1 Ajue ur Aq pepiacsd seaies

‘pesnsul Bujed S1eSEE )0 Sasse(0 JO 8587 By Lodn pusdep |)1m eBesoIed Yons bue ejqedrd swn|we:d souR.NEU)
B Jo slelisaied B 8B POIRINOJED B UOGIES|WWOD 8YL Jemsu Jaa0d uedo Bu) woJy AoaHp sepiacxd ) Se0lAIes B
10} UDISSIWILICS Jo JuewAed BB | POllLN] S0IeS SDURNSU| SUDSIPRT 'eonoeid ANSnpu) eoUBNSUl PIEDUEIS UNM
BOUBNICOOE U] "SePIACI || $R0IAIEE Y] JO; BIEISD B} JO Ble9SE e woy Pied JOU $t peYLUI] $8JIAI8S BOUBINSU| SUCSIPR
98B ay) UO sys1 eyqensl) BuioBuo ey pue suocmpuco W eouensul Bueasxd uodn wepuedep eq (Im spoued
Jepenb juenbesgns ic) JHACO BOUBINBU JO SISOD G| “SISY AJIGB PUR USSR B jO enjeA Bl Uadn Bupuaten ese0
6y} JO 85100 ey Bunp AJEA Jjun BOUBINSUI JBA0D UBdO JO 1800 8y ) '88EY ey 0} Bugejes S8 eiqeuNsU) 6y S0} BouRINEU)
19A0% uedo Ajedyiceds puR sedines BUNOK] BOURINSU! BplAcSd O} PaIWI SEAAS RIURIISU| SUOSIPPE JO UooNagsy|

SEF $1600d
083 UOllERSIIDY

b PG,
S0/@M 7 PUBIBUS Ul S19DI0L B0150 ASUBAIDRUI JO UDHBISUNWEY — (6 dIS) 6 edN0R.d AUBAORL) J0 BRI |

003 sjanpelg

0zZL3 Johsang

0813 GIBR0sSY

5:23 Rl

(moy Jed 3) egma no-eBYD HEIS Jo ApRI

SM0[10) SB AUBLN BUE LOIUM JBIS JO Sepiib SNOLRA Jiel) Joj 8818 Aunoy Bugieaesd auy
18 256 51500 QW B UO PEIBINDIED B4 |[IM S60iAIE Lons Joy sebreyo ey '|eacsdde Jayun; Buniess Ljim pejeoosse s1s00
B} PIOAB O} PUB SEUBISLUMIIID YONS U| 'e3B Bl jo ewnco &y} Bulnp ‘pelediopue Alueund jou ‘8E0jAIGS [BUOIRPE
epiAckd 0} pajWI [BRISWWOD SUOSIPHT jorujskl 0} AIBSIe08U BW00eq ABW JI ‘SAIR PEJIE)GP S60VUBE 6Y) 0} UOIIPPe u)

‘swoewesngeip ehid peesle 6q o) 88y pex)) B LO Paseq eq
1 sebieys eyl ‘siesse reoisAyd s Augdwos By} Jo uopenieA B apiAcsd O PelILI |BIDJBWILIOT SUDSIDP3 JO UORONASUL

guewesmgsip snid suonBsies. Jo efmueased e
uC pesEq oq jrm seBleyD Hel ] 16538 JO BjES AU} LHIM SOUBISISSE BPINOK 0] PRI JEIDIBLIWOT SUOSIDDT JO LIOKINISU}

‘(jeacsdde 01 100lgns) esed 8ty 0} pebieyd 94 0} 05|18 BJe JEqLUB @ £1 LY £J6DI0Y BILO 84] LDILM
10 ‘droud Joudell smgBed eyl WL sauNUe Ag pepaoid §60KIAS O) MIBIEL WM axppuedis o swey Sumolioy ey

dnoiB soudeig sefqBeg sy} Ufylm sennue eigo AQ pepiacid sedAes

{lencodde o) eafgns) esed U} o) pafleys 6g o] 6.8 dnois Joukel) saiqdag
S UM sopiUe Aq pepiaosd SE0IARS O) B1BI8J Yaiym BINIPLEdXS o swey Bumoljo) eil| Suewasngsp 7 AoBseD
$8 peyEes oq PINOYS BE8Y) HREIDAY UB S8y GIROSEE AUB JO W) SW JO JAPIOU 8o By UOIuM Ul seiped episine o}
SpEW B0 03 BJE SWEWART BIaUM 1) SelEoipU) BOUBPKNE sormeId 188q 'SAGE 0 paee) 6608318 om) BY) B) VONIDPE U

‘(uewesingsip ¢ AioBee) B e ejqeehiey JoU UBYM) SPICIRT puUE $%004 JO ebeiolg

‘e Jed eaued Gi jo eie) eyl 18 pebieyo | eBes|w ie)

Bunesw sod (0613

uopuo} 0oL3 40 618) 8yl Je peBiByo 8 siolpex jo sBuneaw Aoiniele jo esodind ey} Jo; efiesn wool Buneew BBk

‘[|eacsdde o) 1oafgns) esed ey o) peJeyd aie eunypued e Jo swey Buwolic) eyl

“fued pang)
wepuedepul ue O} s|qeed jou BIB UOIUM NG 'UCHEINIIES JO POUIEW BIQBUCSREN B LO PESE] I8 PUB 1500
PJROI[E J0 POIBYS 4O IBWISNS LB 6PNV LDIUM 86ED BY) O) Pa)e|al

Apoeup eIe 1) amyipusdxe JO sWel - (peunbes feacuite) sjuawengsp 7 AoBejes 0

"peLNIU| 8re Ady) $& a5eo oyj 0f pebleus i sWSY LONS ||y "8210AUl § Ja)ddns
|BLLEE JUBPUACEPUE UB 0} SI0EI88 PUE BRYD 6Y) 0] Pe)Bjel
ARup 51 L BIPURAN® Sljsheds - (pesnbas Jou jeAasdde) siuswesingsip | LobaeD D

souoBei peoIg OM] ORY Sesuadie sai18SBD BouBpinG aoled Jweg

"MO[Eq PSIIRISD §1 LDILM SLUI JBY) 18 52504 Ul SJEJ ALNOL §,BNPLADUI By) B PePIcOR §1 eLll) 81 ‘98B eyl o) el Jiew
S1E90(1E 0) JOP{OY BOL0 Bi) Y BUOJE 8580 84 UC BUDLOM LBIS SMO(IB LOIUM WesAs Buipiooel ewn B sayeredo uuy 8yl

‘mojeq Jeedds o6l PUE Jopioy E2U0 ey
kq pekojduse Bie 18] JBIS JO S{BAS) SNOLBA aue 881 "leAs| elRudoside Ul 18 N0 pelwies DUIBq S1HHBOM Jey) S6INSUS pue
8580 BU) JO 51000SE Xe|dLUCT SI0W BU) LM (8O OF JeLLuly SMOIIE || Se JapIol B0 By} §iS1SE uonebelep Yons “yeIs
J0 SIeqUIBW o) $%$€) S1EBaIEp filM GUS/EH "91BISS BU} JO UORBASILILIDE BU) Joj AlqIsucdsal [[BISAO S8y JBpI0Y SO0 841

‘pejeInojes e seflieyo asoy) Moy jo uopeuridie UB UM Jeu1ebo) ‘UoHBIBUNLLAS § JBpIoY
e0jo 84 BuiAcKida Jo) BIQISLCUSE) 6.8 DUM BSIY 0] DeSOREIP & PINouS setBuD LONS 1), Selediput eauepmd aaned
888 jseuSl UE SBY SIEID0STR ALR IO ULY OU} JDIOy SOKO BY) LIIuM Of LONEIS] U Jnq LY ey} UBY) Jewgo selued
0} 8pEW 8q 0) BB siBWABd eseum seiidde OSIR 1) WUy ey Ad peposd SERIIOB) JO 1509 e JBATDE 0} SIUBWeSINGEIR
Jo sesusdxe ;o ABm Aq ofisys olmedes B HEW 01 WBNos §1 [eaoxdde JolPeso eieum sendde ejou syl WONIDRE U

‘uofieleunLues Buiacudde 1oy eiqisuodsal aue olm BSOL] 0} peSC|S(p 89 pinoys UCKHBULIOL]
yong ey} esunbel eouspind ednexd 1seg SRR 1500 Bu) B U0 DOYEIWIAI BG O} JOPICA SO0 Bl O) UOHN|DSE) B
j0 Buigsrd eu) BuWo|(} S0 5 /8PI0y S0U40 ) Buipsetie) SI0HPEL 0f pepiackl 6q O] §) LOIBULIOM Jayun) BJBUM saljdde
CSIR )| "8ED 8l Uim Buijeep Ui jueds Apedoid Bw) oy O S1s8d G4l UO UOIEISUNLG] WD o) jercsdda Joupald eyeas pus
912188 JUSAOSU LB J0 JBPIOy S0 LR $8 Buioe 81 uuy ey u) teuoynossd AUSMOIU! pesusdlf B aseum seijdde sjou siyl

NOL )

o704 SNISUVHD YONAVEL STia03d



2T L'

13 WP OF UMEID B88Y WIOL
ELS8E 20041 00'081 009N 00§z oozt 000 00 0o9eT e 13 001 Lpnoy 2Bussay
oi'riey _O0'ZEL 00'¥i% 00T8E o5 e8t 00¥2E oF e [ hay ] zapeiB ume Aq 1800 s w0
Tl zl ¥z It L4 Tl £8 zl 0P8 Luys K auhoy WO
wiot oie LT 1] Lo 0 IRARRUL SO Ky PO
-1 voueSan
| 9840z 95 19§ iz 43 L0 Lo i 2S
00 ~O0 ARl pUw FUCTEUS
‘uopBiy wm ‘sBupee
00 38U Buipriistn LoUPeR Jo sudises ?_i-.w_l SEONOUL YOIUM BIEHAL ik
(L)
wwe oerL't e a3 (23 WIS SIoupRIG I Wy Buyeeg 1of 0L
000 OORILLLIDD AICHPRIT SUORNGILE)
25 9e 05ERL £ a1 ez ey Pue soupuodsaLia
. POINOOS | WIS SX00PRR I8 Yl Buiwe
1] :Boapsys soy o)
000 Sujped). Buipes
v SEMINY O VORI S04 IOL
000 masee AUR DIULAILL IO Hofuomwy
00 0 RORS WIER DUT TEXNHENG .atono._n__
000 U0[199}100 10801 EISAET |0 UCHES[FD:
000 204 ey
000 ORI PUY YOT2 nuogeinseat
ogouad Jeq pus P
L OO’ Tl T 3] e ri 3 Py ASUSNON ) L SOUNIHLIOD) 1oy 0.
00 85T BLIOL 44 TZ ri RN jo Jusmns pu Juiiodar Lolmmg
00 2insoio eses
; - . . : Bu 2
19 BOZ 00 008 i1 z £ o [y Jpucy pue Supurg 4ty pw syl 5
000 weuwiujoddy| Koubajosu) sy) yus soumpdisc
b |
nIs owsIL'L ar ¥ i 51 X pue L IV 154 30|
¥ BEZ 95 |BE $1 B0 50 z0 Lo Buuum
00°$6€ 0048 (1 [ B S0 | PUR UORRLAIIWIDY #S [

LLOT/B0A T O LLOT/EO/9L WOiS sishieuy SJS0D) 8WIL T TAD 6A00INED - UORRPINDIT ALBJUNIOA SI0LPaI) - i saiddng Buipling SBIcol GdIg



LL0Z/B0/LZ 01 LIOZ/C0/D) Woly sisAlBuy $)S00 Uk 1 IAD BIICINES - uoiepinbi AlBJURIOA S103IpaI) - Wi saddng Buiping s8100(y GdI9

sThesL 13 GYP O} UM 208 (870

s5esr rres yoesl o8Pl 00 w00z TS 000 00588 iy i3 s Apnoy sbeseny

Wies'se WisTr 0000€"2 0 LO0'L LT L3 4 oreag'el 0091194 QUL #paif ueye Aq 1500 s 9304 ;

ENT4 L 15 vor 1] zh a1l ror [ opeib s 4g 3noy 1oL

JEEE UBNTE i 13 " 13 &0 " e (1.3 000 JOICY J0§ 130 |

4.1 0SEIEe 8% ir i vepelun

pO'LeT 00.402'L (14 %1} 13 52 10 18 3 oL
0005t 00080’ Fgh FEL 200 FRARL, AR SUOTELM
‘unypBi) "sw ‘wBUgee
BLOLE DS LR L 949 g %] sfiupesi Bujpnious $10ppesd Jo suoispep Bupmeg Wophifou) Yo ARl e

’ - .

st [Ty e 2] e [0 g0 " 1) SO SITMP, i S e 08 IOL
900 SIHILILINO 1IOURAID vopnaus
vo £8z 05550y vz ¥y re oL 5o 0% 51 Ly Birhomoiim
000 paineg| euNspo si0nPeID pE e Bujwe

| oo Bl Jop mIOL
00¢ Buipmiy Bugpe.

orove .o 20 5] 11 [5]3 s ot 800010 . iy w301

00°¢ Has e DAL 10 VORI

S0g8E 90 99%'9 113 g0 1EL (13 L SO ISR DAY SMUEND Aedoid
gryse oUraET 59 §L Y 9L 41 ORS00 1480 R jo vopEsEe

L6 gy Fa.3 T 5T 1) [ 25 moL
»6110¢ o5 RErY Lyl 1 5z 99 or suogabnssaul pus Y00 suopeineas

eonowid 99 pUe Seny

BOLE COBELS) 2% ] 1.3 i) m [ 13 oy Lol ko L Lol Jo4 oL

4B OET 05 ¥0L'S %4 0l Zr Bl oF (2] S4RyN Jo jusuaE pur Buodes Lcinesg

o] INLOLT) VIR,
£EELT 05 886%i Sie 592 £8 as E'0b Supuog v:q?n_:-m_ [T SvR———
00084 00¥EL ¥l (2 i i eunuoddy| Asusajosu) eyl g soueiduc

[ SUIRLIAL o 3] ] re 3. L) £ 1] [ W B3 IINNE Mg W01
| essiz 005822 [ L9 [X4 ye 50 re L0 [¥) oRSUIIEY -
00088 00°ZSK'0} 252 ¢ ¥ 0T (¥4 Buiusid #540| PUR UORELS|UNUPY #5BT) [risue




APPENDIX 3

CUMULATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance (to
whom expense incurred discharged be
incurred discharged)
£ £ £
Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group
Statutory The Stationary Office £250.00 £250.00 0.00
Advertising Limited
Specific Penalty AUA Insolvency Risk £488.40 £488.40 0.00
Bond Services
Travel TFL Rail / C2C/ £185.15 £185.15 0.00
Greater Anglia / Taxis
— Parking
Telephone, Royal Mail £24 .88 £24 88 0.00
Postage and
Stationary

Expenses incurred with entities within the Begbies Traynor Group {for further details see Begbhies

Traynor Charging Folicy)
Photocopies & Begbies Traynor £58.30 £58.30 0.00
Faxes (Central) LLP




